VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2001 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB3 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 418
Department of Environmental Quality

ltem 418

First Year - FY2001

Second Year - FY2002

Environmental Response and Remediation (51800)
Environmental Emergency Investigation and Response (51801)
Underground Storage Tank Regulation and Remediation (51802)
Oil Spill Discharge Response (51803)

Waste Disposal Site Remediation (51804)
Fund Sources:

General
Trust and Agency

Federal Trust

$23,476,734
$55,445
$20,238,501
$1,742,850

$1,439,938

$71,290
$20,049,969

$3,355,475

$23,481,930
$55,479
$20,241,213
$1,744,318

$1,440,920

$71,411
$20,054,151

$3,356,368

Authority: Title 10.1, Chapter 11.1; Title 44, Chapter 3.5 and Title 62.1, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.
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