VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2001 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB3 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 418 Department of Environmental Quality

Item 418	First Year - FY2001	Second Year - FY2002
Environmental Response and Remediation (51800)	\$23,476,734	\$23,481,930
Environmental Emergency Investigation and Response (51801)	\$55,445	\$55,479
Underground Storage Tank Regulation and Remediation (51802)	\$20,238,501	\$20,241,213
Oil Spill Discharge Response (51803)	\$1,742,850	\$1,744,318
Waste Disposal Site Remediation (51804)	\$1,439,938	\$1,440,920
Fund Sources:		
General	\$71,290	\$71,411
Trust and Agency	\$20,049,969	\$20,054,151
Federal Trust	\$3,355,475	\$3,356,368

Authority: Title 10.1, Chapter 11.1; Title 44, Chapter 3.5 and Title 62.1, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.